14703
Notice by Publication

In case number: 901/2026/19- Private Estate Civil
Heard on: Second Estate Claims Preparation Circuit No. 907
Subject of the case: Claim to compel the defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the plaintiff 
the sum of AED 91,325,312 (ninety-one million, three hundred and twenty-five thousand, 
three hundred and twelve UAE dirhams) plus legal interest (9%) from the due date until full 
payment, plus fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.
Plaintiffs: Mukhtar Askari,Address: United Arab Emirates, Dubai Deira Dubai - Port Saeed 
Area - Deira -Golden Business Tower Building - Behind Nissan Al Rostamani Automobiles

[...]

0504591190-3217794530 -Location No.
Require to be notified: 1- Elham Nasseri Rad
Subject of advisement: A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject of which is a claim to 
compel the defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the plaintiff the sum of AED 91,325,312 
(ninety-one million, three hundred and twenty-five thousand, three hundred and twelve UAE 
dirhams), plus legal interest (9%) from the due date until full payment, plus fees, expenses, 
and attorney's fees. A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, March 10, 2016, at 9:00 AM in 
the Remote Litigation Room &BUILDING_DESC. Therefore, you are required to attend, or